PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3019

Page 1, line 11, replace "general" with "primary"

Page 1, line 21, replace "citizens" with "taxpayers"

Page 1, line 22, replace "citizens" with "taxpayers"

Renumber accordingly